ative Curtain Poles
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Application Chart
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Metroflat

6130 M
Metropole
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6150 M
Metropole

For full electric track specifications, please refer to Electric Track Systems Catalogue.

Light-weight applications

Medium-weight applications

Heavy-duty applications

Silent Gliss®




Silent Gliss®

Hand Operated Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 1003M Metropole
23mm

Product Information o=

Hand operated decorative curtain poles for domestic and contract applications 1003M
|deal for bay windows

For light to medium weight curtains

Made to measure

Profile length 6m (chrome effect 3.95m)

7 different finishes - charcoal, silver, chrome effect, gunmetal, ecru, matt white and white

Range of decorative finial designs in different styles and colours

Wall fix or ceiling fix

Unlike other poles, 1003 can be bent to a small radius for bay windows etc.



1003M

Profile, Bending and Specification Information

23

] ~
Standard radius 150mm
37
1003

Specification Guide - download from www.silentglisss.co.uk (password required).

Silent Gliss 1003 curtain track, hand drawn, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 3533 at 16/m, 2 endcovers 0339 and 2 endstops 3070.
Face fix with brackets 11206-208/11216-218/11209/0334. Top fix with 6138P/ 0335. Available in charcoal, matt white, white, silver, gunmetal,
ecru and chrome effect.

How To Measure

A: System Width - includes finials. See ‘Design Options’ for finial sizes.

=__ VY

Design Options

Endaps

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0339 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0706 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials

Finials are decorative elements that fit at the end of the pole.

Silent Gliss®



& ﬂ & A: 0985 Groove Ball 85mm

B: 0628 Groove Cylinder 80mm
C: 0993CL Shard (clear) 112mm

A B C

D: 0993ET Shard (etched) 112mm

E: 0884 Crystal Cube 33mm (green, black, brown)

F: 0894 Cyrstal Cylinder 55mm (green, black, brown)
D F

G: 0308 Fused Barrel 90mm (walnut/oak/colour matched)
H: 0321 Fused Ball 48mm (walnut/oak/colour matched)

E
I: 0329 Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 45mm
@ @) Consult the Metropole brochure for full range details.
G H |
Fitting Information

Bracket positioning

7cm 60 cm 60 cm 7cm

Il I

Fitting of track to brackets

A: Using bracket sets 11206-11208/11216-218
B: Using top fix plate 6138P
C: Using top fix bracket 0335 o=

1003M

Fitting of bent poles

@ Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable bracket
set 11209 as standard.
X

Fitting Options

\\

Silent Gliss® 5



1003M

Ceiling fix with support 6138P

X (mm)

7 %
7 6138P 80

]

The final distances may be outside of the recommendation above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Wall fix with adjustable Smart Fix bracket with slot 11209

% . X (mm)

. x|

11209  80-100

6138p
Ceiling support set
(8mm)

5

VN
2,

g
e

11209
Smart Fix with
extension arm set

All bent Metropole poles are supplied with these adjustable bracket set 11209 as standard.

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Ceiling fix with top fix bracket 0335

7

0335 50

77

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-11208

% ; X (mm)
% @ 11206 33-51

11207 53-71
% 11208 73-91

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Top fix bracket

)

60-100 >

& /
Mo

11206-08

Smart Fix with slot
(60-100 mm)

g/

‘¢
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

-
21 41

Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

Silent Gliss®



Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

)

7 X (mm) 60-100 "\s

7 = 11216 33-51 < %l <>
@3 11217 5371 oo \% e

= 15

11218 73-91 11216-18 v
Square Smart Fix 6141
Z X with slot (60-100 Track insert (uses

mm) screw 0798)

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Standard Accessories

0339 Flush endcap (23mm) @ 1003 Profile

3070 Twist eye endstop @“ 3534 Glider 3533 in strip form

6141 Track insert (uses screw 0798) @ 6784 Machine screw (for 6141 insert)
11206 Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set %I 11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set

Optional Accessories

0308 Fused barrel (23mm) 0321 Fused ball (23mm)

0329 Glass ball (23mm) 0335 Top fix bracket

0628 Groove Cylinder (23mm) 0706 Stud Endcap (23mm)

2N

&)

0732 Hexagonal nut 0733 M6 washer for midial

(e

)

0884 Crystal cube (23mm pole) 0894 Crystal cylinder (23mm)

0985 Groove Ball (23mm) 0989 Blok Bracket
3582 Hook 10430 Draw rod with hook, 50cm

10431 Draw rod with hook, 75¢cm 10432 Draw rod with hook, 100cm

\\=B&g

10433 Draw rod with hook, 125¢m 10434 Draw rod with hook, 150cm

Silent Gliss®
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1003M



1003M

11207

11209

11217

6138p

0993ET

Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set

Smart Fix with extension arm set

Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot
set

Ceiling support set (3mm)

Shard Etched (23mm)

)

A\

11208

11216

11218

0993CL

Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set

Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot
set

Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with
slot set

Shard Clear (23mm)

A\

W%

» &

A

Silent Gliss®



Hand Operated Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 6100M Metroflat
3omm

Product Information o=

* Hand operated system for domestic and contract applications 6100M
e Attractive contemporary appearance for modern interiors
e (Can be bent to a small radius for bay windows
e Available in 10 finishes - white, matt white, chrome effect, silver, black, slate grey, bronze,
anodic grey, ecru and gunmetal
e Accessorised with endcaps or a range of finials
e Easy fitting to wall or ceiling
e For light to medium weight curtains
e Profile length 6m (chrome effect 3.95m)
e Suitable for Wave Standard curtain heading system

Silent Gliss® 9



6100M

Profile, Bending and Specificiation Information

Specification Information - download from www.silentgliss.co.uk

14

T
@ % Standard
sal,

6101

-

radius 200mm

Silent Gliss 6100M curtain track, hand drawn, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 6143 at 10/m and 2 endcovers 0351. Face Face fix
with brackets 11206-208/11216-218/11209/0334/0989. Top fix with bracket 6138P/ 0335 at 700mm centres. Finished in white, matt white,

black, silver, gunmetal, antique bronze, slate grey, ecru, anodic grey or chrome effect.

How To Measure

Stach Size Calculation Wave

7,

\

g2 -
. b

-

c

c >

2

a = Stack depth
b = Stack size
¢ = Min. distance

A: System Width - includes finials. See ‘Design Options’ for finial sizes.

Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness @ ©
23 per metre of
6 10 2.1 10 track + endpiece 8
23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece o
18 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
3 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 1
Wave standard with roller gliders
Glider-cord Curtain hook | Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width 1 ClEES
spacing spacing fullness @) ©
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
21 per metre of
3 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 1

Note: Minimum distance (c) includes a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).

(dimensions in cm)

Silent Gliss®



Design Options

Endcaps

Finials

Wave Standard curtain heading system

Silent Gliss®

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0351 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0710 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials are decorative elements that fix to the end of the pole.

A: 0991CL Shard (clear) 116mm

B: 0991ET Shard (etched) 116mm

C: Fused Barrel (walnut/oak/colour matched) 102mm
D: Fused Ball (walnut/oak/colour matched) 63mm

Please consult the Metropole Brochure for full range details.

6100M
The Wave curtain heading system is an exciting contemporary curtain
heading system which allows curtains to hang in a continuous wave
which is smooth, simple and elegant.
When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum
recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m or 10kg/m with wave roller
glider 6098W.

11



o=

6100M

\

-l
2255

10075

Fitting Information

Bracket positioning

10cm

6346

& &

6365

6007

70 cm

6349

10cm

—

Fitting of track to brackets

The Wave standard components are:

6345 Glider Cord 60mm
6346 Glider Cord 80mm
6007 End stop

The items listed below for Enhanced Wave (80mm glider cord only) are
all supplied at an additional cost as per the price list.

2255 Adjustable brake

6364 Extension (for use with 6365)
6365 Hanger (for use with 6364)
6366 Carrier for draw rod

Roller gliders must be ordered separately
6098W Wave roller glider 80mm

Optional enhanced components to improve the presentation of the
curtain>:

3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron-on top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight for bottom hem 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight for side of curtain

A: Using bracket set 11206-11208/11216-218/11209
B: Using Blok brackets 0989

C: Using top fix plate 6138P

D: Using top fix bracket 0335

Silent Gliss®



Fitting bent tracks.

A

Fitting Options

Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable bracket
set 11209 as standard.

-
N

Wall fix with Blok brackets 0989
&5

-

83 mm
90 mm

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain heading, make-up and any obstructions.

s
S
0989
Blok Bracket

7

Ceiling fix with support 6138P

80 13 4
v 9/\40
"= \5'3 o=
7%
6138p 6100M
Ceiling support set

(3mm)
The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain heading, make-up and any obstructions.
Wall fix with adjustable Smartfix bracket 11209
7 ! ] i) 91 109/\

11209 80-100 Y é
D /II 62 “
16{ N v
11209 6141
X Smart Fix with Track insert (uses
extension arm set screw 0798)
Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8
The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain heading, make-up and any obstructions.
All bent Metroflat 36mm systems are supplied with adjustable bracket set 11209 as standard.
Silent Gliss® 13



6100M

Ceiling Fix with Top Fix Bracket 0335

7

0334

80

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-11208

7 _
B

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

7 :

7

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Standard Accessories

Parts

0351 Metroflat end cap

6101 Profile

6143 Glider 6144 in strip form

11206 Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set

11206
11207
11208

11216
11217
11218

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

X (mm)
S5
53-71
73-91

Top fix bracket

60 100,\
<?;Z
oo X
11206-08
Smart Fix with slot
(60-100 mm)
PN

60100 [Sy

S

o
11216-18

Square Smart Fix
with slot (60-100

B4

-
v
6141

Track insert (uses

screw 0798)

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

G
v

6117

mm) Track insert
6065 Twist eye endstop
6141 Track insert (uses screw 0798)
6784 Machine screw (for 6141 insert)
11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set

Silent Gliss®



Optional Accessories

Parts

0304

0335

0989

6283

11207

11209

11217

6138p

0991ET

Fused barrel (36mm)

Top fix bracket

Blok Bracket

09N

=)

Roller glider

Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set

A\

»

Smart Fix with extension arm set

A

Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot
set

Ceiling support set (3mm)

Shard Etched Metroflat

7

Wave Accessories

2255

6007

6346

6363

6365

10075

6098W

Silent Gliss®

Adjustable brake

Endstop

Wave glider cord (80mm)

Top hemming tape

Hanger

Lead weight 50 gr/m

Wave roller glider cord (80mm)

0318

0710

2216

6398

11208

11216

11218

0991CL

3582

6345

6349

6364

6366

10076

Fused ball (36mm)

Stud Endcap

Cord

Clip

Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set

Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot
set

Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with
slot set

Shard Clear Metroflat

Hook

Wave glider cord (60mm)

Wave curtain heading tape

Extension

Wave carrier for draw rod

Fabric weight

W%

» &

7

6100M

15
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Silent Gliss®

Hand Operated Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 6130M Metropole
30mm

Product Information o=

Hand operated system for domestic and contract applications 6130M
Unlike other poles, 6130 can be bent to a small radius for bay windows

Choice of 15 different finishes - ecru, bronze, antique bronze, gunmetal, black, charcoal,
anodic grey, slate grey, matt white, white, sand, ochre, chrome effect, anodised silver and
taupe

Metropole is available with a range of finials offering a contemporary or traditional finish
Accessorised with matching end caps and co-ordinated or matching brackets/bracket
COVers

Easy fitting to wall or ceiling

For medium to heavy curtains

Profile Length 6m (chrome effect 3.95m)

Suitable for use with Wave Curtain heading systems

17



6130M

Profile and Bending Information

6103

Specification Guide - download from www.silentgliss.co.uk (password required).

R

-

Standard radius 300mm

Silent Gliss 6130 curtain track, hand drawn, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 6143 at 10/m and 2 endcovers 0346. Face fix with
brackets 11206-208/11216-218/11209/0674/0334, top fix with bracket 6138P/0335 each screwed to timber/plugged and screwed to block-
work/concrete at 600mm centres. Finished in ecru, bronze, antique bronze, gunmetal, black, charcoal, anodic grey, slate grey, matt white, white,

sand, ochre, chrome effect, anodised silver or taupe

How To Measure

Stack Size Calculation Wave

7

s

a = Stack depth
b = Stack size
¢ = Min. distance

A: System Width - includes finials. See ‘Design Options’ for finial sizes.

Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness (@) ()
23 per metre of
6 10 2.1 10 track + endpiece 8
23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece 9
18 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
8 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece "
Wave standard with roller gliders
Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness (@ (©)
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
21 per metre of
8 16 23 16 track + endpiece 11

Note: Minimum distance (c) includes a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).

(dimensions in cm)

Silent Gliss®



Design Options

Endaps

Finials

e
© 5%
O

Wave Standard curtain heading system

Silent Gliss®

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0346 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0707 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials are decorative elements that fit on at the end of the pole.

Please refer to the Metropole brochure for full range details.

A: 0873 Design Endcap 20mm

B: 0556 Ball End 70mm

C: 0719 Spear 135mm

D: 0986 Groove Ball 85mm

E: 0629 Groove Cylinder 85mm

F: 0901 Strata 65mm

G: 0886 Crystal Cube 55mm

H: 0896 Crystal Cylinder 55mm

I: 0995CL Shard Clear 127mm

J: 0995ET Shard Etched 127mm

K: 0311 Fused Barrel 102mm (walnut/oak/matched)
L: 0324 Fused Ball 60mm (walnut/oak/matched)
M: 0331 Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 55mm

Wave Standard is an exciting contemporary curtain heading system
which allows curtains to hang in a continuous wave which is smooth,
simple and elegant.

When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum
recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m or 10kg/m with wave roller
glider 6098W.

6130M

19
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6130M

20

\
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900

6345 6346

3582 6349
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6363 6364 6365

# @

6007

6366

10075 10076 6098W

Fitting Information

Bracket positioning

7cm 60 cm 60 cm 7cm

T T T
| |

Fitting of tracks to brackets

The Wave standard components are:

6345 Glider Cord 60mm
6346 Glider Cord 80mm
6007 End stop

The items listed below for Enhanced Wave (80mm glider cord only) are
all supplied at an additional cost as per the price list.

2255 Adjustable brake

6364 Extension (for use with 6365)
6365 Hanger (for use with 6364)
6366 Carrier for draw rod

Roller gliders must be ordered separately
6098W Wave roller glider 80mm

Optional enhanced components to improve the presentation of the
curtain:

3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron-on top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight for bottom hem 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight for side of curtain

A: Using bracket sets 11206-11208/11216-11218/11209
B: Using pillar bracket 0674

C: Using top fix plates 6138p/6138p2

D: Using top fix bracket 0335

E: Using maxi bracket 0334

Silent Gliss®



Fitting bent tracks

Fitting Options

Ceiling fix with support 6138P

X (mm)
80

Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable bracket

set 11209 as standard.

6138p
Ceiling support set
(Bmm)

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Wall fix with adjustable Smartfix bracket 11209

11209

X (mm)

80-100

B AN
91-109 >
SA%
g N/
11209

Smart Fix with
extension arm set

Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable bracket set 11209 as standard.

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Wall fix with Pillar bracket 0674

%ﬂ &
/

Silent Gliss®

0674

X (mm)
90

(7 \115

50 >
J25
0674
Pillar bracket (30 mm

poles only)

G
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

‘:¢
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

6130M

21



6130M

Ceiling fix with top fix bracket 0335

7

0335

Wall fix with maxi adjustable bracket 0334

X

e
Y

=

0334

X (mm)
80

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-11208

N\

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

11206
11207
11208

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

Top fix bracket

Y (mm)

P AN

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)
80-115 *
v
<
15
v
0334 6141
Maxi adjustable Track insert (uses
bracket screw 0798)

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

7 X (mm) 60-100 p\\
- = 11216 33-51 < %l &>

| 11217 53-71 N—#

11218 73-91 11216-18 v
Square Smart Fix 6141
% i with slot (60-100 Track insert (uses
mm) screw 0798)

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8
Standard Accessories
Parts
0346 Flush endcap (30mm) 2 ) 6065 Twist eye endstop
6103 Profile @ 6141 Track insert (uses screw 0798) @

22 Silent Gliss®



6143

11206

Glider 6144 in strip form

Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set

1

Optional Accessories

Parts

0311

0331

0335

0629

0707

0770

0886

0901

6283

11207

11209

11217

6138p

0995ET

Fused barrel (30mm)

Glass ball (30mm)

Top fix bracket

Groove Cylinder (30mm)

End cover (30mm)

Finial connecting bracket

Crystal cube (30mm pole)

Strata (30mm)

Jd87 09D

)

Roller glider

Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set

A\

)

Smart Fix with extension arm set

A

Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot
set

4

N\

Ceiling support set (3mm)

Shard Etched (30mm)

o

Wave Accessories

Silent Gliss®

6784

11209

0324

0334

0556

0674

0719

0873

0896

0986

6635

11208

11216

11218

0995CL

Machine screw (for 6141 insert)

Smart Fix with extension arm set

A

Fused ball (30mm)

Maxi adjustable bracket

Ball end finial (30 mm)

Pillar bracket (30 mm poles only)

Spear finial

Design Endcap 30mm

Crystal cylinder (30mm)

Groove Ball (30mm)

Internal connecting bridge assembly

Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set

yvesEen/oan

Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot
set

Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with
slot set

\

Shard Clear (30mm)

A

L

6130M

23



6130M

24

3582

6345

6349

6364

6366

10076

Hook

Wave glider cord (60mm)

Curtain tape

Extension

Wave carrier for draw rod

Fabric weight

6007

6346

6363

6365

10075

6098W

Endstop

Wave glider cord (80mm)

Top hemming tape

Hanger

Lead weight 50 gr/m

Wave roller glider cord (80mm)

Silent Gliss®



Hand Operated Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 6140M Metropole
50mm

Product Information o=

¢ Hand operated system for domestic and contract applications 6140M
e Can be bent for bay windows
e Choice of 9 different finishes - black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey, antique bronze,
silver, anodic grey and taupe
o Accessorised with matching end caps brackets
e A selection of finials are available
e Fasy wall or ceiling fix
e For medium to heavy curtains
e Suitable for use with Wave curtain heading system

Silent Gliss® 25



6140M

26

Profile and Bending Information

50

sl

0700

e

Standard radius 500mm

Specification Guide - download www.silentgliss.co.uk (password required)
Silent Gliss 6140M curtain track, hand drawn, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 6143 at 10/m and 2 endcovers 0350. Face fix with
brackets 11206-208/11216-218/11209/0334/ceiling fix with bracket 6138P2/0335 each screwed to timber /plugged and screwed to block-
work/concrete at 600mm centres. Finished in black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey, antique bronze, taupe, silver, anodic grey or taupe.

How To Measure

1 A

)
T

Stack Size Calculation Wave Standard

7

Seessonh
b

-

a = Stack depth
b = Stack size
¢ = Min. distance

I
i

A: System Width - includes finials. See ‘Design Options’ for finial sizes.

track + endpiece

Glider-cord Curtain hook | Approx. curtain | Stack depth Stack width VG s
spacing spacing fullness @ b ©
23 per metre of
6 10 2.1 10 track + endpiece 8
23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece 9
18 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
8 16 23 16 track + endpiece 1
Wave standard with roller gliders
Glider-cord Curtain hook | Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min (8 ance
spacing spacing fullness @) ©
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
. 5 25 16 21 per metre of 11

Note: Minimum distance (c) includes a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).

(dimensions in cm)

Silent Gliss®




Design Options

Endcaps

Wave Standard curtain heading system

Silent Gliss®

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0350 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0714 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials are decorative elements that fit on at the end of the pole.

A: 0717 Ball End 125mm

B: 0718 Real Wood Spear 150mm

C: 0697 Strata 65mm

D: 0630 Groove Cylinder 125mm

E: 0898 Crystal Cube 55mm

F: 0899 Crystal Cylinder 55mm

G: Fused Barrel 121mm (walnut/oak/matched)
H: Fused Ball 81mm (walnut/oak/matched)

I: Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 70mm

6140M
Wave is an exciting contemporary curtain heading system which allows
curtains to hang in a continuous wave which is smooth, simple and
elegant.
When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum
recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m or 10kg/m with wave roller
gliders 6098W.

27
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6140M  Fitting Information
Bracket positioning
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The Wave standard components are:

6345 Glider Cord 60mm
6346 Glider Cord 80mm
6007 End stop

The items listed below for Enhanced Wave (80mm glider cord only) are
all supplied at an additional cost as per the price list.

2255 Adjustable brake

6364 Extension (for use with 6365)
6365 Hanger (for use with 6364)
6366 Carrier for draw rod

Roller gliders must be ordered separately
6098W Wave roller glider 80mm

Optional enhanced components to improve the presentation of the
curtain:

3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron-on top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight for bottom hem 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight for side of curtain

Profiles can be joined with Connecting Bridge 0273.
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Fitting of track to bracket

A: Using adjustable bracket set 11209
B: Using ceiling fix bracket 6138p

C: Using top fix bracket 0335

D: Using maxi adjustable bracket 0334

All 50mm Metropole are supplied with Maxi bracket 0334 as standard
unless otherwise specified.

Fitting Options

Wall fix with Smart Fix adjustable brackets 11209

N

o) 91 109/\
- <>
11209 80-100 (/7 Y é
5 62 “
16{ N v
11209 6141
X Smart Fix with Track insert (uses
extension arm set screw 0798) O&
Ceiling fix with 6138P2 6140M
7 X (mm)
6138P2 80 s
13.5
i \ 0\45
i
N h
6138P2
X Ceiling support set
(9mm)
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6140M
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Ceiling fix with top fix bracket 0335

v

X (mm)

50

Wall fix with maxi adjustable bracket 0334

_
B

0334

X (mm)
80

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-11208

%@

Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

-

Standard Accessories

Parts

0334 Maxi adjustable bracket

0700 Profile 50mm

6141 Track insert (uses screw 0798)

11206
11207
11208

11216
11217
11218

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

\¥Bl=

Top fix bracket

Y (mm)

6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

80-115 r

v

0334
Maxi adjustable
bracket

S -
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

B AN
2 2y
I
€ 9 é
d A,
W o &
11216-18 v
Square Smart Fix 6141
with slot (60-100 Track insert (uses
mm) screw 0798)
0350 Flush endcap (50mm)
6065 Twist eye endstop
6143 Glider 6144 in strip form

&

6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)
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6784 Machine screw (for 6141 insert)

Optional Accessories

Parts

0273 Connecting Bridge for System 6140 0315 Fused barrel (50mm)

0327 Fused ball (50mm) 0333 Glass ball (50mm)
0335 Top fix bracket 0630 Groove Cylinder (50mm)
0697 Strata (50mm) 0714 Stud End cap (50mm)
0717 Ball end finial (50mm pole) 0718 Spear finial (50mm pole)

0898 Crystal Square (50mm) 0899 Crystal Cylinder (50mm)

2 d49BO
209D

)

6283 Roller glider 11206 Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set

11207 Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set 11208 Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set

AY
A

-.\ Cﬁ
o . Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot D

11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set I 11216 set //" 6140M
Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot ’\\ Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with "\s
11217 set \f/ I 11218 slot set / I

6138P2  Ceiling support set (9mm)
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Wave Accessories

2255

6007

6346

6363

6365

10075

6098W

Adjustable brake

Endstop

Wave glider cord (80mm)

Top hemming tape

Hanger

Lead weight 50 gr/m

Wave roller glider cord (80mm)

3582

6345

6349

6364

6366

10076

Hook

Wave glider cord (60mm)

Curtain tape

Extension

Wave carrier for draw rod

Fabric weight

Silent Gliss®



Cord Operated Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 6120M Metropole
30mm

Product Information o=

e Cord operated system for domestic and contract applications 6120M
6120 can be bent to a small radius for bay windows etc

For light to medium weight curtains

Made to measure

Profile length 6m (chrome effect 4m)

Choice of 14 different finishes - ecru, bronze, antique bronze, chrome effect, gunmetal,

black, white, matt white, slate grey, sand, taupe, charcoal and ochre

e Wide range of finials in contemporary or traditional styles

e Easy wall or ceiling fix

e Suitable for use with Wave Standard curtain heading system
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Profile, Bending and Specification Information

i Standard radius 300mm

6106

Specification Information - for download refer to www.silentgliss.co.uk (password required).

Silent Gliss 6120 curtain track, cord drawn, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 6143 at 10/m. Metal overlap arm 6003, pulley set cord
set 0340, end caps 0346, cord 3091, pilot 6534 and endstops 6065. Face fix with bracket 11206-11208/11216-11218/11209/0674/0334/
top fix with bracket 0335/6138P2/ 6138P6 each screwed to timber/plugged and screwed to block/concrete at 600mm centres. Finished in ecru,
bronze, antique bronze, chrome effect, gunmetal, black, white, matt white, slate grey, sand, taupe, charcoal or ochre.

How To Measure

-« >

1

A: system width
B: cord height

|
|

Stack Size Calculation Wave Standard

V
/ Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness (@) (b) ©
G
()% | 23 per metre of
%}a - 6 10 2.1 10 track + endpiece 8
b
6120M 23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece 9
Z 18 per metre of
/ 8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
\@ 8 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 11
c o ¢
L_L,l 7 Wave standard with roller gliders
a = Stack depth Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
b = Stack size spacing spacing fullness (@ ©
¢ = Min. distance
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
21 per metre of
8 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 1
(dimensions in cm)
Note: Minimum distance (c) allows a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).
System Dimensions
34 Silent Gliss®




Maximum curtain weights

Standard Application with Glider Standard Application with Roller/ Wave Roller
im 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m im 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m
I s 9 9 8 8 7 7 E— 12 11 11 1 10 10
[ ] 10 10 9 9 8 8 EE———m 13 13 12 11 11 10
“’“‘”ﬁ 7 7 6 6 5 5 mﬁ 9 8 8 8 7 7
ﬁ”_gf 8 8 7 7 6 6 ﬁf 10 9 9 9 8 8
| %1 4 4 3 3 2 2 [ %1 6 5 5 5 4 4

(kg max.) (kg max.)

Wave maximum curtain weights

Maximum curtain weight when using Wave curtain heading is 2.5kg/m unless the weight in above table is less in which case follow table. A
greater weight may be achieved using wave roller glider 6098W (refer to table above right).

Design Options

Endcaps

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0346 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0707 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials 6120M

Finials are decorative elements that fit on the end of the pole.
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Wave Standard curtain heading system

6120M

6346 3582 6349 6363
6364 6365 6007 6098W
10075 10076

36

A: 0873 Design Endcap 20mm

B: 0556 Ball End 70mm

C: 0719 Spear 135mm

D: 0986 Groove Ball 85mm

E: 0629 Groove Cylinder 85mm

F: 0901 Strata 65mm

G: 0886 Crystal Cube 55mm

H: 0896 Crystal Cylinder 55mm

I: 0995CL Shard Clear 127mm

J: 0995ET Shard Etched 127mm

K: 0311 Fused Barrel 102mm (walnut/oak/matched)
L: 0324 Fused Ball 60mm (walnut/oak/matched)
M: 0331 Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 55mm

Wave Standard is an exciting new contemporary curtain heading system
which allows curtains to hang in a continuous wave which is smooth,
simple and elegant.

When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum
recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m. A greater weight may be
achieved using wave roller glider 6098W (refer to System Dimensions).

The Wave standard components are:

6345 Glider Cord 60mm
6346 Glider Cord 80mm
6007 End stop

The items listed below for Enhanced Wave (80mm glider cord only) are
all supplied at an additional cost as per the price list.

2255 Adjustable brake

6364 Extension (for use with 6365)
6365 Hanger (for use with 6364)
6366 Carrier for draw rod

Roller gliders must be ordered separately
6098W Wave roller glider 80mm

Optional enhanced components to improve the presentation of the
curtain:

3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron-on top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight for bottom hem 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight for side of curtain

Silent Gliss®



Fitting Information

WARNING

Young children can be strangled by loops in pullcords, chains, tapes and inner cords that operate the product. To avoid strangulation and
entanglement, keep cords out of the reach of young children. Cords may become wrapped around a child’s neck. Move beds, cots and furniture
away from window covering cords. Do not tie cords together. Make sure cords do not twist to create a loop.

Bracket positioning

7cm 60 cm 60 cm 7cm

An additional bracket may be required near the ‘cord-end’ of the system if the system is carrying very heavy curtains.

Fitting of track to brackets

A: Using bracket sets 11206-11208/11216-11218/11209

B: Using pillar bracket 0674

C: Using ceiling support 6138P

D: Using top fix bracket 0335

E: Using maxi adjustable bracket 0334 O&

6120M

Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable
brackets 11209 as standard.

Fitting Options
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Wall fix with adjustable Smart Fix bracket 11209

11209

X (mm)

80-100

B AN
91-109_~S>
SN
Tog R
11209

Smart Fix with
extension arm set

Note: all bent Metropole systems are supplied with adjustable brackets 11209 as standard.

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Wall fix with Pillar bracket 0674

1 o

0674

6138P

(7 \115
50
I >
25
0674

Pillar bracket (30 mm
poles only)

13 4
S
13

N
6138p
Ceiling support set
(3mm)

&

6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

S
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Ceiling fix with support 6138P2

\

i

¥

6138P2

X (mm)
80

(
13.5
s
D
NS
6138P2

Ceiling support set
(9mm)

i

>

The minimum distance of ‘X’ will be 45mm (equal to the length of the bracket) but the actual distance will depend on the curtain make-up and any

obstructions.
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Ceiling fix with support 6138P6

i

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Ceiling fix with top fix bracket 0335

7

0335

j

3

Wall fix with maxi adjustable bracket 0334

[ = B

@ @ 0334

hh
:

X (mm)
9

6138p6
Ceiling support set
(6mm)

50

Top fix bracket

X (mm) Y (mm)
80 100

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-11208

\

A 11206
11207
11208

X

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Silent Gliss®

X(mm)
e
53-71
73-91

<

v
6141

Track insert (uses

screw 0798)

80-115 r

v

0334
Maxi adjustable
bracket

&
6141

Track insert (uses

screw 0798)

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798) 6120M
39
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Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

W

Z

=,

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Standard Accessories

0340

3091

6065

6141

6784

11206

Cording set (30mm)

Cord

Twist eye endstop

Track insert (uses screw 0798)

Machine screw (for 6141 insert)

Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set

Optional Accessories

Single Parts

0311

0324

0334

0556

0674

0719

Fused barrel (30mm)

Fused ball (30mm)

Maxi adjustable bracket

Ball end finial (30 mm)

Pillar bracket (30 mm poles only)

Spear finial

X (mm)
11216 33-51
11217 53-71
11218 73-91

& e\ L

a7 eads

/\

60-100 N
< =<3
v & <
11216-18 v
Square Smart Fix 6141
with slot (60-100 Track insert (uses
mm) screw 0798)
0346 Flush endcap (30mm)
6063 Metal overlap arm
6106 Profile
6143 Glider 6144 in strip form
10400 Safety Cord Retainer
11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set
0311 Fused barrel (30mm)
0331 Glass ball (30mm)
0335 Top fix bracket
0629 Groove Cylinder (30mm)
0707 End cover (30mm)
0770 Finial connecting bracket

<
&)
P
@
©
AN

Silent Gliss®



0886 Crystal cube (30mm pole) 0901 Strata (30mm)

L))
=)

0986 Groove Ball (30mm) 6063 Metal overlap arm

G

&r 3

6283 Roller glider 4@@, 11207 Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set /I
S5 : . ~\

11208 Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set 11216 Sgtuafe Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot \/}‘sl

Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot

11217
set

Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with E N
U slot set / [

6138P2  Ceiling support set (9mm) 6138p6  Ceiling support set (6mm)

@/0

Q
A\

6138p Ceiling support set (3mm)

Sets
6165 Intermediate pulley, containing 0708 Intermediate pulley cover 1 @
3810 Pulley 2
6103 Profile 1 @
6164 Clamping piece 1 /
6169  Holder 1 MCT;"V’”

Wave Accessories

2216 Cord 3582 Hook

6007 Endstop 6315 Pilot runner

6345 Wave glider cord (60mm)

6346 Wave glider cord (80mm)

P
6349 Wave curtain heading tape 999 6363 Top hemming tape

6364  Extension M 6365  Hanger

Silent Gliss®




6383 Limit stop 10075 Lead weight 50 gr/m
N

10076 Fabric weight / 6098W  Wave roller glider cord (80mm)

Useful measurements

6063 Metal overlap arm

6120M
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Cord Operated Curtain Pole System
Silent Gliss® 6160M Metropole

Product Information o=

* Cord operated system for domestic and contract applications 6160M
6160M can be bent for bay windows etc

For light to medium weight curtains

Made to measure

Choice of 8 different finishes - anodic grey, black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey, taupe
and antique bronze

e Accessorised with matching endsets and brackets

e A selection of finials are available

e Easy fit with wall and ceiling brackets

e Suitable for use with Wave Standard curtain heading system

e Maximum profile length 6m
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Profile, Bending and Specification Information

50

47 /

Standard radius 600mm

@5.47

0701

Specification Information - for download refer to www.silentgliss.co.uk (password required).

Silent Gliss 6160M curtain track, cord drawn, aluminium, assembled with gliders 6143 10/m. Metal overlap arm 6003, cord set 0347, cord
3091, end caps 0350, pilot 6534 and endstops 6065. Face fix with bracket 0537/ 3134/2-36/2/ 0334/top fix with bracket 6138P2/ 0335 each
screwed to timber/plugged and screwed to block/concrete at 600mm centres. Finished inanodic grey, black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey,

taupe or antique bronze.

How to Measure

1 A

-

A: system width

J%( i B: cord height

Stack size calculation Wave Standard

V
/ Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness (@ (b) (©)
c
v 23 per metre of
%}a 6 10 2.1 10 track + endpiece 8
b
23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece 9
2 18 per metre of
7 £ 14 21 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
@ 8 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 11
c S ¢
2 . 7, Wave standard with roller gliders
a = Stack depth Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
b = Stack size spacing spacing fullness (@) (©
¢ = Min. distance
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 1o
21 per metre of
8 16 2.3 16 track + endpiece 11

Note: Minimum distance (c) allows a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).

(dimensions in cm)
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System Dimensions

Maximum curtain weights

Standard Application with Glider Standard Application with Roller/ Wave Roller
1m 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m im 2m 3m 4m 5m 6m
o ——s 9 9 8 8 7 7 — 12 11 11 1 10 10
[ 10 10 9 9 8 8 EEE— 13 13 12 11 11 10
"""”ﬁ 7 7 6 6 5 5 "”"’ﬁ 9 8 8 8 7 7
ﬁﬁ*""“%} 8 8 7 7 6 6 ﬁﬁ*""“%f 10 9 9 9 8 8
[ B 4+ 4 3 3 2 2 [ % o 5 5 5 4 4

(kg max.) (kg max.)

Wave maximum curtain weights

Maximum curtain weight when using Wave curtain heading is 2.5kg/m unless the weight in the above left table is less in which case follow table.
A greater weight may be achieved using wave roller glider 6098W (refer to table above right).

Design Options

Endcaps

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps O&
0350 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0714 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost. 6160M

Finials

Finials are decorative elements that fit on at the end of the pole.
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A: 0717 Ball End 125mm
B: 0718 Real Wood Spear 150mm

A B ©
C: 0697 Strata 65mm
D: 0630 Groove Cylinder 125mm
E: 0898 Crystal Cube 55mm
F: 0899 Crystal Cylinder 55mm
D F

G: Fused Barrel 121mm (walnut/oak/matched)
H: Fused Ball 81mm (walnut/oak/matched)

E
I: Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 70mm
@@ @) Please refer to the Metropole brochure for full range details.
G H |
Wave Standard curtain heading system

Wave Standard is an exciting new contemporary heading system which
allows curtains to hang in a continuous wave which is smooth, simple
and elegant.

When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum

recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m. A greater weight may be
achieved using wave roller glider 6098W (refer to ‘System Dimensions’).

The Wave standard components are:
6345 Glider Cord 60mm

6346 Glider Cord 80mm

6007 End stop

i
et The items listed below for Enhanced Wave (80mm glider cord only) are

Ay
il : iy o
%%%%g%%%%%%g%%g%%%%gpp all supplied at an additional cost as per the price list.
o= o
§§§§g§§§@f‘> 2255 Adjustable brake
" . n
- 6346 3580 6349 6363 6364 Extension (for use with 6365)

6365 Hanger (for use with 6364)

W 6366 Carrier for draw rod
M @ Roller gliders must be ordered separately
6098W Wave roller glider 80mm
6364 6365 6007 6098W
Optional enhanced components to improve the presentation of the
curtain:
10075 10076 3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron-on top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight for bottom hem 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight for side of curtain
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Fitting Information

WARNING

Young children can be strangled by loops in pullcords, chains, tapes and inner cords that operate the product. To avoid strangulation and
entanglement, keep cords out of the reach of young children. Cords may become wrapped around a child’s neck. Move beds, cots and furniture
away from window covering cords. Do not tie cords together. Make sure cords do not twist to create a loop.

Bracket positioning

7cm 60 cm 60 cm 7cm

An additional bracket may be required near the ‘cord-end’ of the system if the system is carrying very heavy curtains.

Fitting of track to bracket

Fitting Options
Wall fix with adjustable brackets 11209

%

X (mm)
11209  80-100

Silent Gliss®

A: Using adjustable bracket set 11209
B: Using ceiling support 6138P

C: Using top fix bracket 0335

D: Using maxi adjustable bracket 0334

All 50mm Metropole are supplied with Maxi bracket 0334 as standard O&
unless otherwise specified.

6160M
91 109/\
2T <2
V< 62 ¢
6 N}
11209 6141
Smart Fix with Track insert (uses
extension arm set screw 0798)
47



48

Wall fix with Smart Fix 11206-11208

7 ! X (mm)
= 11206 33-51
11207 53-71
11208 73-91 11206
X Smart Fix, 60 mm
= with slot set

Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8

Ceiling fix with 6138P2

7 X (mm)

6138P2 80 s
13.5

I (\
p o
NZ

6138P2
X Ceiling support set

(9mm)

‘¢
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Ceiling fix with top fix bracket 0335

0335 50

Top fix bracket

6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

The final distances may be outside of the recommendations above depending on curtain make-up and any obstructions.

Wall fix with maxi adjustable bracket 0334

80415[‘

X (mm) Y (mm)

7
T —1
80 100 “

——T |

5
0334
X v Maxi adjustable

bracket

‘¢
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)
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Celing fix with top fix bracket 0335

7

F
6141
‘ Track insert (uses
7 S Top fix bracket screw 0798)
Wall fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218
7 X (mm) 60-100" [
PSS
/ n @ 11216 33-51 5\2'9 é
(o) 11217 53-71 6S ¢

11218 73-91 11216-18 v
Square Smart Fix 6141
X with slot (60-100 Track insert (uses

7,
mm) screw 0798)
Brackets feature slot for screw M4x8
Standard Accessories
Parts
0334 Maxi adjustable bracket 0347 Cording set (50mm)
0350 Flush endcap (50mm) 0701 Profile 50mm (corded)
6160M
3091 Cord 6065 Twist eye endstop \\ /m
6143 Glider 6144 in strip form 6784 Machine screw (for 6141 insert)

10400 Safety Cord Retainer

Optional Accessories

Parts

0335 Top fix bracket 0630 Groove Cylinder (50mm)

0315 Fused barrel (50mm) @ 0327 Fused ball (50mm)

3
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0630 Groove Cylinder (50mm) 0697 Strata (50mm)

0717 Ball end finial (50mm pole) 0717 Ball end finial (50mm pole)
0718 Spear finial (50mm pole) 0898 Crystal Square (50mm)

0898 Crystal Square (50mm) 0899 Crystal Cylinder (50mm)

Xt Sol=

0899 Crystal Cylinder (50mm) 6007 Endstop

oL A keh

=)

&

6283 Roller glider 11206 Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set

11207 Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set 11208 Smart Fix, 100 mm with slot set

A\
A\

)

- . s 4 Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot >
11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set jl 11216 - \% |
Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot P‘\\ Square Smart Fix, 100 mm with "\s
2t set f//" 11218 slot set / I

6138P2  Ceiling support set (9mm)

N~

Sets
o=

6160M 0646 Intermediate pulley, containing: 0700 Profile 50mm 1 @

0645 Intermediate pulley cover 1

3810 Pulley 2
6164  Clamping piece 1 /

6169  Holder 1 r’\g?

Wave Accessories

2216 Cord / 3582 Hook
6007  Endstop @ 6315 Pilot runner
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6345 Wave glider cord (60mm) 6346 Wave glider cord (80mm)

6349 Curtain tape aﬂﬂssgaﬂ”[ 6363 Top hemming tape
02

6364  Extension M 6365  Hanger

6383 Limit stop 10075 Lead weight 50 gr/m
B\

10076 Fabric weight / 6098W Wave roller glider cord (80mm)

Useful Measurements

6063 Metal overlap arm

6160M
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Motorised Curtain Pole System

Silent Gliss® 6150M Metropole
50mm

Product Information o=

e Electrically operated system for domestic and contract applications 6150M
e Choice of 9 different finishes - black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey, antique bronze,
taupe, anodic grey and silver
e Accessorised with matching end caps or finials
e Eagy fitting to wall and ceiling
e Maximum curtain weight dependant on motorised system selection
e Suitable for use with Wave Standard curtain heading system
e Max pole length 5m/10m dependant on motorised system selection
e Available with 2 motor options with various operating methods
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Profile Information

Metropole Fascia Profile System 5600 Profile
49.2 321
7
\ X 227 X
48 J Cannot be bent.
Cannot be bent. J es
14.75 10850
0360

System 5100 Autoglide Profile

3

P

1 %
§

Cannot be bent.

» 62

10925
Specification Guide - download from www.silentgliss.co.uk (password required)
Silent Gliss 6150M curtain track, electrically operated, aluminium, assembled complete with gliders 6098/6143 and 2 endcovers 0350. Face fix
with brackets 11206-208/11216-218/11209/0334/ top fix with bracket 6138P2/ 0335 each screwed to timber/plugged and screwed to block-

work/concrete at 1000mm centres. Finished in black, white, matt white, ecru, slate grey, antique bronze, taupe, anodic grey or silver. Refer to
table for motor colour see Motor Options in this catalogue.

How To Measure

O=— Profile Cross Section

6150M

6150 with System 5100 Autoglide

15
57
48
M l 6150 with System 5600
!
16.25
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Stack Size Calculation Wave Standard

Wave standard

A: System Width - Important: please indicate when ordering whether
your system width Includes (I) or Excludes (E) the finials.

V
/ Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
spacing spacing fullness (@ (b) (@]
€
23 per metre of
/%}a e 8 L 2l 10 track + endpiece 8
b
23 per metre of
6 12 2.3 12 track + endpiece 9
18 per metre of
8 14 21 14 track + endpiece 10
18 per metre of
8 16 23 16 track + endpiece I
Wave standard with roller gliders
a = Stack depth Glider-cord Curtain hook Approx. curtain Stack depth Stack width Min distance
b = Stack size spacing spacing fullness (@ (b) ©
¢ = Min. distance
21 per metre of
8 14 2.1 14 track + endpiece 10
8 16 23 16 21 per metre of 11

track + endpiece

Note: Minimum distance (c) includes a standard 3cm clearance (front and back).

All weight calculations are based on underslung curtains. Headings above the glider channel are not recommended.

System Dimensions

Maximum Curtain Weight Chart

Application with Rollers

5100 3m 5m
E— 20 25
AR ————— 20 25

Note: Maximum recommended curtain weight for Wave curtain heading system is 2.5kg per metre unless using optional wave roller gliders

Silent Gliss®

(dimensions in cm)

Application with Rollers and Wave Rollers

5600 2m 4m 6m
E— 25 45 45
e 25 45 45

6150M
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Design Options

Endcaps

Finials

Wave Standard curtain heading system

Without finials, poles are supplied as standard with flush fitting endcaps
0350 (left). Alternatively, stud endcaps 0714 (right) can be selected at
no additional cost.

Finials are decorative elements that fit on at the end of the pole.

A: 0717 Ball End 125mm

B: 0718 Real Wood Spear 150mm

C: 0697 Strata 65mm

D: 0630 Groove Cylinder 125mm

E: 0898 Crystal Cube 55mm

F: 0899 Crystal Cylinder 55mm

G: 0315 Fused Barrel 121mm (walnut/oak/matched)
H: 0327 Fused Ball 81mm (walnut/oak/matched)

I: 0333 Glass Ball (clear/frosted) 70mm

Wave is an exciting contemporary curtain heading system which allows
curtains to hang in a continuous wave which is smooth, simple and
elegant.

When using the Wave curtain heading system please note the maximum
recommended curtain weight is 2.5kg/m. A greater weight may be
achieved using wave roller glider 6098W (refer to System Dimensions).

Wave is available on System 6150 when using both System 5100
Autoglide and System 5600.

Silent Gliss®



Wave parts - when using System 5100 Autoglide

10076 10822 10823
10845 10854 10856

10887 10905 10906
10945 6365
Silent Gliss®

10075

=

10824

%

10867

10924

10822 Master carrier set

10823 Belt connector arm
10824 Belt connector pin

10845 Wave master carrier, single stack
10854 Wave overlap arm support
10856 Wave end stop, belt return
10867 Panhead screw

10887 Wave overlap arm set
10905 Wave glider cord (80mm)
10906 Wave glider cord (60mm)
10924 Wave glider support
10945 End stop

The following parts are supplied as standard when Silent Gliss curtains
are supplied with the system. If only the track is supplied these are
available at an extra cost:

6349 Curtain tape

3582 Hook

6363 Iron tape

10075 Lead weight 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight

Notes:
Single stack 60mm Wave is not recommended.

6150M
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Wave - using System 5600

0500
U coionid
22000030
Ty
0 0/
J 0 s
90> s
gy J s
3582 6349 6363 10075
6
10076 10822 10823 10824

10838 10844 10845 10854
80”7 60”7
& &
%
10856 10867 10852 10869
80”7 > 607 >
& &
10886 10887 10905 10906
o= 10924 6365
6150M

Fitting Information
Bracket Positioning

7cm 60 cm 60 cm 7cm

[ I N

H H
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10822 Master carrier set

10823 Belt connector arm

10824 Belt connector pin

10838 Pilot runner set

10844 Motor end stop

10845 Wave master carrier, single stack 80mm
10852 Wave roller cord (80mm)
10854 Wave overlap arm support
10856 Wave end stop, belt return
10867 Panhead screw

10869 Wave roller cord (60mm)
10886 Wave overlap arm, pilot runner
10887 Wave overlap arm set

10905 Wave glider cord (80 mm)
10906 Wave glider cord (60 mm)
10924 Wave glider support

The following parts are supplied as standard when Silent Gliss curtains
are supplied with the system. For hardware only orders these are
available at extra cost:

10075 Lead weight 50gr/m
10076 Fabric weight

3582 Hook

6349 Curtain tape

6363 Iron tape

Note: Single stack 60mm Wave not recommended.

Silent Gliss®



Fitting of track to bracket

Fitting Options

A: Using adjustable bracket 11209

B: Using ceiling fix bracket 6138p

C: Using top fix bracket 0335

D: Using maxi adjustable bracket 0334

All 50mm Metropole are supplied with Maxi bracket 0334 as standard
unless otherwise specified.

Wall fix with adjustable Smart Fix brackets 11209

AN

Brackets are threaded with M4x8

Ceiling fix with bracket 6138p2

\

X 91 109/\
11209 80-100
A <
& ~y v
11209 6141
Smart Fix with Track insert (uses
extension arm set screw 0798) o=

The distance ‘x” will depend on the curtain style and any other obstacles.

Silent Gliss®

6150M
X (mm)
6138P2 80 »
13,
v 50\45
<
N4 v
6138P2 6141
Ceiling support set Track insert (uses
(9mm) screw 0798)
59
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Ceiling fix using top fix bracket 0335

7

The distance ‘x” will depend on the curtain style and any other obstacles.

0335

Wall fix with maxi adjustable bracket 0334

%
>

CLET

0334

Wall fitting with Smart Fix with slot 11206-08

\

X

7%

CI

Brackets are threaded with M4x8

Wall Fitting with Square Smart Fix with slot 11216-11218

7

Z

=,

.

Brackets are threaded with M4x8

Standard Accessories

Parts

0334

Maxi adjustable bracket

11206
11207
11208

11216
11217
11218

X (mm)
80

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

X (mm)
33-51
53-71
73-91

Top fix bracket

Y (mm)

X\

60-100 [
Y
//‘I 20
o Y

11216-18
Square Smart Fix

with slot (60-100
mm)

S -
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

80-115 r

v

0334
Maxi adjustable
bracket

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

S -
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

0350 Flush endcap (50mm)

<

v
6141
Track insert (uses
screw 0798)

O
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0360 Profile £ 59 3004 Clamp e— /
e 1.

6086 Spring stop 10840 Two component roller

10850 Profile 10925 Profile

[

.

©

10926 Clamp 10931 Roller

e

Optional Accessories

Parts

0315 Fused barrel (50mm) 0327 Fused ball (50mm)

0333 Glass ball (50mm) 0335 Top fix bracket

&
T
O
\Y
<

0630 Groove Cylinder (50mm)
0714 Stud End cap (50mm) 0717 Ball end finial (50mm pole)
0718 Spear finial (50mm pole) 0898 Crystal Square (50mm)

0899 Crystal Cylinder (50mm) 6007 Endstop

<
&)
@
©
<
©

6150M

=)

6283 Roller glider 10926 Clamp

11206 Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot set 11207 Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set

11209 Smart Fix with extension arm set I

i\
A\

11207 Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot set

A

Square Smart Fix, 60 mm with slot >N Square Smart Fix, 80 mm with slot %
11216 O \%I 1217 20 /I
1121  Sauare Smart Fix, 100 mm with / ) 6138P2  Ceiling support set (9mm)
slot set \/ [ g Stipp NV,

Wave Accessories

The Wave parts listed below may apply to one or both Systems 5100 and 5600. Some parts are used on both, some are used on one or other of
the systems.
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3582 Hook @ 6007 Endstop

6349 Wave curtain heading tape BBEE 6363 Top hemming tape

10075 Lead weight 50 gr/m M 10076 Fabric weight

10822 Master carrier set 10823 Belt connector arm

10824 Belt connector pin 10838 Pilot runner set

10844 Wave end stop, motor 10845

80mm

10852 \c/\rlilvnengl)”er 0l T, B % 10854 Wave overlap support arm

10856 Wave end stop, belt return 10867 Panhead screw M4x16

Wave roller cord (60mm), 6.5mm

10869
channel

10887 Wave overlap arm set 10905
channel
10906 \Cl\:;vnengrder cord (60mm), 6.5mm E/@/@ 10924  Wave glider support

Motor Options

Motor Colours

The motors are hidden behind the curtain, however, visible motor parts (the small top section), is colour matched to the profile.

Option 1: System 5100 Autoglide with motor 5190

e Torque: 1.0Nm

e Speed: 130rpm

e Speed: 15¢cm/S

e \oltage: 100 - 240 V AC 50/60 Hz

e Power: 72W

e Safety class: IP20

e Noise level: < 45 dBA (30cm)

e Thermal overload protection

e Temperature for operation: 0°C to + 60°C
e Frequency receiver of Motor: 433.92 MHz

The motor 5190 is supplied with a 5m power cable with a 3 pin plug.

Wave master carrier, single stack

10886 Wave overlap arm, pilot runner set

Wave glider cord (80mm), 6.5mm

Silent Gliss®



Option 2: System 5600 using Motor 9060 (100-250V AC & 24V DC)

e \/oltage: 100-250V AC

e Frequency: 50-60Hz

e Current: 1.3/0.45A

e Speed: 160/120rpm

e Noise level: <36 dBA

e Thermal overload protection
e ETL/UL, CE/IECEE Standard
e \Veight: 1.4kg

Important: For Radio Control system 0450 order module 9063, Radio Control system 9940 order module 9063EL.

For further information on the above electric track systems please refer to the Electric Curtain Track Systems catalogue (www.silentgliss.co.uk).

6150M
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www.silentgliss.co.uk

www.silentglissglobal.com

Silent Gliss Ltd Silent Gliss Global Ltd
Pyramid Business Park Pyramid Business Park
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Great Britain Great Britain
Tel: +44 (0) 1843 863571 Tel: +44 (0) 1843 874250
Fax: +44 (0) 1843 864503 Fax: +44 (0) 1843 874457
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